

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016790.00

COMPLETION DATE : 08/13/11

=====

PROJECT(S) : IM-1679(000)E

LOCATION(S) : SIDNEY - AUGUSTA, HIGHWAY RESURFACING STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : SIDNEY - AUGUSTA, HIGHWAY RESURFACING. WORK INCLUDES

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 4,082,352.00	100.0000%
2	000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$ 4,394,999.00	107.6585%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 202.18	REMOVE EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (INCLUDING MEMBRANE)	50.000 LS	28500.00000	28500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0020 202.20	REMOVING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2400.000 SY	10.50000	25200.00	7.00000	16800.00		
0030 202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	182000.000 SY	1.90000	345800.00	2.00000	364000.00		
0040 202.205	RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER	88000.000 LF	0.20000	17600.00	0.40000	35200.00		
0050 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	2750.000 CY	12.00000	33000.00	18.00000	49500.00		
0060 205.512	WIDENING OF EXISTING SHOULDER	500.000 SY	24.00000	12000.00	60.00000	30000.00		
0070 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	3500.000 CY	35.00000	122500.00	38.00000	133000.00		
0080 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	19000.000 T	78.00000	1482000.00	95.00000	1805000.00		
0090 403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	500.000 T	115.00000	57500.00	115.00000	57500.00		
0100 403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	1600.000 T	110.00000	176000.00	115.00000	184000.00		
0110 403.2132	12.5 MM ASPHALT RICH BASE MIXTURE	250.000 T	117.00000	29250.00	125.00000	31250.00		
0120 409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	9000.000 G	4.85000	43650.00	6.00000	54000.00		

COUNTIE(S) : KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016790.00

=====

=====			(1) 000059		(2) 000022		()	
=====			PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		=====	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0130 411.10	UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (TRUCK MEASURE)	300.000 CY	40.00000	12000.00	60.00000	18000.00		
0140 424.3331	ASPHALT LOW MODULUS CRACK SEALER, APPLIED	3500.000 LB	3.50000	12250.00	3.50000	12250.00		
0150 424.3333	LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, APPLIED	47000.000 LF	0.28000	13160.00	0.30000	14100.00		
0160 504.07	CONCRETE PIPE TIES	68.000 GP	132.00000	8976.00	150.00000	10200.00		
0170 508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	50.000 LS	50600.00000	50600.00	49500.00000	49500.00		
0180 520.241	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 1 COMPRESSION SEAL	2.000 EA	27700.00000	55400.00	12500.00000	25000.00		
0190 520.241	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 1 GLAND SEAL	2.000 EA	30000.00000	60000.00	11000.00000	22000.00		
0200 527.301	ENERGY ABSORBING SYSTEM (C-A-T)	4.000 EA	6000.00000	24000.00	5000.00000	20000.00		
0210 603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	56.000 LF	131.00000	7336.00	175.00000	9800.00		
0220 603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	336.000 LF	141.00000	47376.00	175.00000	58800.00		
0230 603.215	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	56.000 LF	170.00000	9520.00	225.00000	12600.00		
0240 603.225	42 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	16.000 LF	333.00000	5328.00	250.00000	4000.00		
0250 603.7424	REMOVE & RELAY 24 INCH CONCRETE PIPE	48.000 LF	240.00000	11520.00	175.00000	8400.00		
0260 603.743	REMOVE & RELAY 30 INCH CONCRETE PIPE	32.000 LF	226.00000	7232.00	175.00000	5600.00		
0270 603.7436	REMOVE & RELAY 36 INCH CONCRETE PIPE	8.000 LF	226.00000	1808.00	225.00000	1800.00		
0280 603.7442	REMOVE & RELAY 42 INCH CONCRETE PIPE	8.000 LF	339.00000	2712.00	225.00000	1800.00		
0290 604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	20.000 EA	438.00000	8760.00	625.00000	12500.00		

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016790.00

=====

			(1) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	8.000 EA	2750.00000	22000.00	2000.00000	16000.00		
0310 606.178	GUARDRAIL BEAM	400.000 LF	16.00000	6400.00	13.00000	5200.00		
0320 606.24	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - SINGLE RAIL	1400.000 LF	25.00000	35000.00	20.00000	28000.00		
0330 606.265	TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	20.000 EA	35.00000	700.00	40.00000	800.00		
0340 606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	525.000 EA	12.00000	6300.00	6.00000	3150.00		
0350 606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	60.000 EA	43.00000	2580.00	40.00000	2400.00		
0360 606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	50.000 EA	57.00000	2850.00	40.00000	2000.00		
0370 606.362	GUARDRAIL ADJUSTED	1000.000 LF	3.00000	3000.00	1.25000	1250.00		
0380 606.363	GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	1100.000 LF	10.00000	11000.00	1.25000	1375.00		
0390 606.3651	GUARDRAIL-REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET EXISTING TO 3D	250.000 LF	15.00000	3750.00	9.00000	2250.00		
0400 606.367	REPLACE UNUSABLE EXISTING GUARDRAIL POSTS	20.000 EA	89.00000	1780.00	40.00000	800.00		
0410 606.561	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3 - DOUBLE RAIL WITH RUB RAIL	4775.000 LF	66.00000	315150.00	50.00000	238750.00		
0420 606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	17.000 EA	2340.00000	39780.00	1600.00000	27200.00		
0430 606.901	CABLE BARRIER, HIGH TENSION, TL-3	8400.000 LF	16.00000	134400.00	15.00000	126000.00		
0440 606.91	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL, HIGH TENSION, TL-3	4.000 EA	6690.00000	26760.00	8000.00000	32000.00		
0450 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	100.000 CY	100.00000	10000.00	135.00000	13500.00		
0460 613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100.000 SY	3.00000	300.00	2.25000	225.00		
0470 615.07	LOAM	310.000 CY	67.00000	20770.00	67.00000	20770.00		

COUNTIE(S): KENNEBEC

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 016790.00

=====

			(1) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0670 639.18 FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000	EA	7190.00000	7190.00	7000.00000	7000.00		
0680 643.86 TRAFFIC SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS	2.000	EA	866.00000	1732.00	1200.00000	2400.00		
0690 645.306 FLEXIBLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR	236.000	EA	55.00000	12980.00	50.00000	11800.00		
0700 652.30 FLASHING ARROW BOARD	4.000	EA	1300.00000	5200.00	1350.00000	5400.00		
0710 652.33 DRUM	200.000	EA	64.00000	12800.00	60.00000	12000.00		
0720 652.34 CONE	500.000	EA	17.00000	8500.00	10.00000	5000.00		
0730 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2200.000	SF	15.00000	33000.00	12.00000	26400.00		
0740 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	110.000	CD	1410.00000	155100.00	750.00000	82500.00		
0750 652.38 FLAGGER	50.000	HR	17.00000	850.00	18.00000	900.00		
0760 652.41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	EA	4370.00000	17480.00	3500.00000	14000.00		
0770 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 3.5%		LUMP	18700.00000	18700.00	30000.00000	30000.00		
0780 659.10 MOBILIZATION 12%		LUMP	228000.00000	228000.00	395000.00000	395000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 4,082,352.00		\$ 4,394,999.00		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 4,082,352.00		\$ 4,394,999.00		\$	